

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2066/2012

BALASUBRAMANIAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.AROKIASAMY

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. P. Sriram, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

In view of letter circulated by the learned Advocate-on-Record for the appellants seeking four weeks adjournment for filing an application seeking permission to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent, who had expired on 20-2-2021, two weeks' time is granted to the appellants for the said purpose.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR