

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2066/2012

BALASUBRAMANIAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.AROKIASAMY (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45756/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 43755/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 43751/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION & IA No. 45759/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mrs. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants and learned counsel appearing for the respondents for some time.

The application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e., 7th July, 2021.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)