

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
Civil Appeal No(s).2066/2012

BALASUBRAMANIAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.AROKIASAMY (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 45756/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 43755/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 45759/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 07-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file their written notes of submission, if any.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

List of books cited:

1. (2020) 11 SCC 114 (para 11)
2. (2007) 14 SCC 200 (para 10)
3. (2014) 8 SCC 902 (paras 9, 10, 12 & 17)