

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2066/2012

BALASUBRAMANIAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.AROCKIASAMY (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

([ HEARD BY HON. THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON. A.S. BOPANNA AND HON.  
HRISHIKESH ROY, JJ.] )

Date : 02-09-2021 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.  
Mrs. N.C.Kavitha, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice A.S. Bopanna pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Hrishikesh Roy.

For the reasons stated in the signed non-reportable judgment, the appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs in this appeal.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)